





संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

PUBLIC WORKS (R&B)
DEPARTMENT

F.No: P/37/2023-PWD (R&B)/149-158

ई-मेल/email: pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह /UT Secretariat, Leh.

Dated: - 23.02.2023

Subject: -Deputation of officers to NRIDA, New Delhi for scrutiny of DPRs of PMGSY-III

Order: - 10-LA-PW(R&B) of 2023, Dated: -23.02.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the following Officers to NRIDA, New Delhi from 17.02.2023-23.02.23 for the scrutiny of the DPRs of PMGSY-III;

S.No.	Name & designation
1.	Er Tundup Dorjay AE (PIU Leh).
2.	Er. Mohd Hassan AE (PIU Kargil).

TA/DA as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in favour of the above Officers.

## By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh

Sd-

अजीत कुमार साहू, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu, IAS आयुक्त /सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary, Public Works(R&B) Department.

## Copy to the: -

- 1. Shri. B.C. Pradhan Consultant Director (Technical), NIRDA, Ministry of Rural Development, GoI, New Delhi.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.
- 3. Deputy Resident Commissioner, Ladakh at New Delhi.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, PMGSY Circle Ladakh.
- 5. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary, PW(R&B) Department for information of the Comm/ Secy.
- 8. Concerned officers.
- 9. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 10. Order/ Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(सोनम छोसडोन/ Sonam Chhosdon)

उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary